| Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|
| RECORDATION FO TRADEMA | | | | |
| To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | | | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Prime Therapeutics, Inc | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Prime Therapeutics LLC | | | |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation- State: Delaware ☐ Other | Internal Address: Street Address: 1020 Discovery Road # 100 City: Eagan State: Minnesota Country: USA Zip: 55121 Association Clt/zenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Delaware Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes V No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) | d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,784,746 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No | | | |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing PRIMEIMPACT | | | | |
| Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sherrill Law Offices. PLLC | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | | | |
| Internal Address: PRI001GR01 Street Address: 4756 Banning Avenue Suite 212 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 160.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1521 Expiration Date 9/30/2007 b. Deposit Account Number 19-2020 | | | |
| City: White Bear Lake State: Minnesota Zip: 55110 Phone Number: 651-426-2400 | | | | |
| Fax Number: 651-426-2322 Email Address: elizabeth@sherrilllaw.com. 9. Signature: ELabeth Signature | Authorized User Name Sherrill Law Offices Feb. 9, 200(, | | | |
| Elizabeth D. Lewen Name of Person Signing | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7 | | | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003264 FRAME: 0283

| ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (United States Trademark Applications) | | |
|---|------------------|--|
| Trademark. | Registration No. | |
| PRIMEMAIL | 2,851,324 | |
| PRIME THERAPEUTICS | 2,063,970 | |
| PRIME CDRX | 2,855,978 | |

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003264 FRAME: 0284

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Prime Therapeutics, Inc, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 1020 Discovery Road, #100 Eagan, Minnesota 55121 has adopted, used and is using in commerce the following mark(s) (the "Trademark(s)");

| <u>Mark</u> | <u>Country</u> | Registration No. | Registration Date |
|--------------------|----------------|------------------|-------------------|
| PRIMEIMPACT | United States | 2,784,746 | 11/18/2003 |
| PRIMEMAIL | United States | 2,851,324 | 6/8/2004 |
| PRIME THERAPEUTICS | United States | 2,063,970 | 5/20/1997 |
| PRIME CDRX | United States | 2,855,978 | 6/22/2004 |

WHEREAS, Prime Therapeutics LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 1020 Discovery Road, #100 Eagan, Minnesota 55121 is desirous of acquiring the Trademark(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency for which are hereby acknowledged, Prime Therapeutics, Inc, hereby:

- Assigns to Prime Therapeutics LLC, all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark(s), together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark(s) and all rights of recovery for past infringement; and
- Warrants to Prime Therapeutics LLC, that it has the full and unencumbered right 2. to sell and assign the Trademark(s) to Prime Therapeutics LLC, and has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict with this Assignment.

Prime Therapeutics, Inc.

Its: President and CEO

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 15th day of teleprocessy, 2006, by Timothy F. Dickman.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003264 FRAME: 0285

RECORDED: 02/08/2006